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AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 26.73 

 6.43 

 29.08 

 37.76 

 100.00 

 128,379,356 

 30,886,460 

 139,664,213 

 181,360,912 

 480,290,941 

 3,120,791 

 3,423,794 

 5,553,384 

 8,695,762 

 125,258,565 

 3,120,791 

 3,423,794 

 2,612,431 

 5,553,384 

 4,724,493 

 8,110,927 

 8,695,762 

 16,486,580 

$9.34 

$2.7669 

$2.1995 

$1.1156 

$2.1925 

$2.7062 

$ 0.3207 

$2.1925 

$0.9773 

$11,699,149.99 

 8,634,916.61 

 7,530,634.91 

 2,914,428.02 

 12,175,794.43 

 12,785,422.96 

 19,065,458.21 

 16,112,334.63 

 125,258,565 

 27,462,666 

 134,110,829 

 172,665,150 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 4,724,493 

 16,134,464 

 2,612,431 

 16,486,580 

 8,110,927 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 2,601,174.29 

 7,550,228 

 1,654,688 

 10,423,730 

 4,389,378 

 957,743 

 6,062,850 

 27,739,573  43,874,037  459,497,210 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 11,939,606 

 12,835,420 

SKIM
POUNDS

 3,356,436.34 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 20,793,731 

Classified Value $96,875,750.39 

Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j) $224,325.39 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  20,793,731 $2.1925 

$2.7062 

$ 0.3207 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 43,663,086.48 

 8,896,081.07 

 16,134,464 

 27,739,573 

 45,590,255.23 

Producer Milk Value $97,100,075.78 

$17.72 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  12 %
 21 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$ 0.13 

 224,518.82 $0.04674642 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  480,290,941 $848,897.06 $ 0.17674642 

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  266,184.67 

Location Adjustments  1,632,059.39 

($1,049,347.00)PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $98,149,422.78 

 20,793,731 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: October 13, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


