UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Federal Order No. 124

September 2025

	<u>%</u>	UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>skim</u> Pounds	BUTTERFAT POUNDS	PROTEIN POUNDS	OTHER NONFAT SOLIDS
Producer Milk - Class I 26		26.73 %	128,379,356	125,258,565	3,120,791	4,389,378	7,550,228 11,939,606
Producer Milk - Class II 6.43		6.43 %	30,886,460	27,462,666	3,423,794	957,743	1,654,688 2,612,431
Producer Milk - Class III 29.08 %		29.08 %	139,664,213	134,110,829	5,553,384	4,724,493	8,110,927 12,835,420
Producer Milk - Class IV 37.76 %		37.76 %	181,360,912	172,665,150	8,695,762	6,062,850	10,423,730 16,486,580
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		480,290,941	459,497,210	20,793,731	16,134,464	27,739,573 43,874,037	
			<u>PO</u>	<u>UNDS</u>	<u>BFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>DOLLARS</u>
Butt	m Milk terfat ss I Differe	ntial at Location	125,	258,565	3,120,791	\$9.34 /cw \$2.7669 /lb	vt \$11,699,149.99 8,634,916.61 3,356,436.34
	terfat nfat Solids		2,	612,431	3,423,794	\$2.1995 /lb \$1.1156 /lb	7,530,634.91 2,914,428.02
Prof	terfat tein er Solids		•	724,493 110,927	5,553,384	\$2.1925 /lb \$2.7062 /lb \$ 0.3207 /lb	12,785,422.96
	terfat nfat Solids		16,	486,580	8,695,762	\$2.1925 /lb \$0.9773 /lb	19,065,458.21 16,112,334.63
Classified Value Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j)							\$96,875,750.39 \$224,325.39
Producer Milk Value							\$97,100,075.78
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price				793,731 134,464		\$2.1925 /lb \$2.7062 /lb	45,590,255.23 43,663,086.48
Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price 27,739,573					\$ 0.3207 /lb	8,896,081.07	
Producer Milk Credits							\$98,149,422.78
PM Value - PM Credits Location Adjustments							(\$1,049,347.00) 1,632,059.39
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						266,184.67	
Total Producer Milk and Differential Value 480,290,941 20,793,731						\$ 0.1767464	2 \$848,897.06
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					•	\$0.04674642	•
Producer Price Differential at King County, WA \$ 0.13 /cwt Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA \$17.72 /cwt Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 21 %							

Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 21 % Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I 12 %

Released: October 13, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator